DRM PTO-1595 31-92 PA/26 / 39 2	
177 July 1	101101000

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 PAGE 1 2 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 0 00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LUHITTHREE CORPORATION A CARIFORNIH CORPORATION 1955 N. SCRUEYOR AUE; 93063 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MEGGITT SAFETY SYSTEMS; TAC Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☑Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1955 N. SURVEYOR. AUE.	
☐ Change of Name	201/2	
UOther	City Simi VALLEY State CA ZIP 93063	
Execution Date: 7/14/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) $4,691,080$ $4,854,389$ 4,866,420 $4,810,394$ $4,814,3314,938,293$ $5,088,560$ $5,115,867Hached? \square Yes \square No 6,136,278$	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: DONALD E. NIST	ao	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 720 =	
Street Address: 1142 E-TIMBERRIDAE FOAD	Authorized to be changed to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2025	
City: PORCOTT State: AZ ZIP 86303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ###################################		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. DONALD & NIST ON.	and 90 pst 8/13/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Vale Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detacl	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:	
Commissioner of Pat Box Assi Washington	ents and Trademarks ignments , D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh	rect is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	

trubile burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

FORM P	TO-1598	
1.31.42		

OND HE DEET MET TOUR FOR

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
		Trademark Office

1.31.42 PAGE 2 OF I		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings → → ▼	PAIEN	TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orio	sinal daguments as sany themat
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of re-	
	e de la companya de l		SALLTY SYSTEMS, I
WHITTHKER	CARPORATION	}	3114.14 axilent
A SARIFORNIA CORPORATION 1955 IV. SURVEYOR BUG SIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	n/ VALLEY, CA 93063) attached? 1 Yes 12 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1855	N. SURVEYOR AUE.
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		•
Other		City: Simi Vacto	<u> </u>
Execution Date: 4/14/99		Additional name(s) & address(e	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	numbarie).		
		the state of the confined to	
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new application, the		
A. Palent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s) 5,7	158,202 5,621,389
	/	5,691,702 5,832,	242, 4,441,777
	()	4,498,049 4,540	2,230 4,545,633
(Sheet / attacked	i \ \	4,673,631	,
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	mailed:	6. Total number of applications	1 , , ,
Name: DONALD & NI		See Sheets	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s <u>720 =</u>
		☐ Enclosed	
11110 / 1.	2 2 2 2	Authorized to be charg	jed to deposit account
Street Address: 142 £. 11	MBERKIDGE KOAP	8. Deposit account number:	
		23-2025	
City: PRESCOTT State	te: 47 ZIP: 36303		page if paying by deposit account)
V1) .	DO NOT USE TI		
- Or at a send at a seture			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b 	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	\sim		, ,
DONALD & NIS	or Abri	al Mish	8/13/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date omprising cover sheet: 2
		Total number of pages con	mprising cover sneet $ \checkmark $

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Whittaker Corporation, with principal offices at 1955 N. Surveyor Ave., Simi Valley, CA 93063 owns all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and to the inventions set forth herein;

Whereas, Meggitt Safety Systems, Inc., a corporation of California, with principal offices at 1955 N. Surveyor Avenue, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereinafter designated Said Assignee, desires to acquire said patents in said Schedule A of this Assignment and the inventions set forth therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from Said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Whittaker Corporation hereby assigns to Said Assignee, as of the assignment date set forth below in this Assignment, all right, title and interest to said patents listed in Schedule A and to the inventions set forth herein.

Whittaker Corporation

July 14, 1999

Assignment Date

By: Yrell. C. Brickner

Lynne M. O. Brickner

REEL: 010175 FRAME: 0140

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT BY WHITTAKER CORPORATION TO MEGGITT SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

Whittaker Corporation—U.S. Patents Subject to Payment of Maintenance Fees

Patent No.	Issue Date	Fee Due	Title and Inventor
4,691,080	09/01/87	Expires 09/01/99	Hermetically Sealed Connector Device Reinhart and Mauldin
4,854,389	08/08/89	08/08/00	Linear Fire Extinguisher Donald Warren and Maurice Tyler
4,866,420	09/12/89	09/12/00	Method of Detecting a Fire of Open Uncontrolled Flames Robert H. Meyer, Jr.
4,870,394	09/26/89	09/26/00	Smoke Detector John Corl and Gregory Triplett
4,874,331	10/17/89	10/17/00	Strain Relief and Connector Cable Assembly Ralph Iverson
4,938,293	07/03/90	07/03/01	Linear Fire Extinguisher Donald Warren and Maurice Tyler
5,088,560	02/18/92	02/18/99	Zero Force Fire Extinguisher Omar Fawal
5,115,867	05/26/92	05/26/99	Dual Linear Fire Extinguisher Maurice Tyler
5,136,278	08/08/92	08/08/99	Compact and Lightweight Pneumatic Pressure Detector Watson
5,458,202	10/17/95	10/17/98 04/17/99	Pressurized Extinguishment Release Device Robert Fellows, Maurice Tyler and Shailer Picton
5,621,389	04/15/97	04/15/00	Apparatus for Detecting a Fire having a Liquid Filled Sensor Tube Robert Fellows
5,691,702	11/25/97	11/25/00	Pneumatic Pressure Indicator Wayne R. Hay
5,838,242	11/17/98	11/17/01	Dual Channel Fire Detection System Gary C. Marsden

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT BY WHITTAKER CORPORATION TO MEGGITT SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

Whittaker Corporation—U.S. Patents for which no Maintenance Fees are Due

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title and Inventor
4,441,777	04/10/84	Electronically Sealed Connector Harootion
4,498,049	02/05/85	Radiation Compensator for Gas Sensors Fred Rudek
4,540,230	09/10/85	Weatherproof Hermetically Sealed Connector Device Ralph Iverson and Harris
4,545,633	10/08/85	Weatherproof Positive Lock Sealed Connector McGeary
4,673,031	06/16/87	Variable Speed Integrator Wiemer